02-01-2006



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

RE(

103171455

44529-91064

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Nathan Persky	Name: Denx America, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Lincoln Road Suite 11K 407				
Execution Date(s) July 19, 2005					
Assignment Merger	City: Miami Beach				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Wilam Beach				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 33139				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Odding. 00A 21p. 00109				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/480,948	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/460,546					
Additional numbers a					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: L. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: WELSH KATZ, LTD.	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	✓ Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
22nd Floor	8. Payment Information				
City: Chicago	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: Zip: 60606	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (312) 655-1500	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0920				
Fax Number: (312) 655-1501	Authorized User Name Friedman 49.89 00				
Email Address: Ifriedman@welshkatz.com	Authorized User Name <u>L. Friedman</u> 40.69 U				
9. Signature:	26 January 2006				
Signature	Date				
L. Friedman	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing	neet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or maried to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

FAX NO. 089454556 UNITED STATES

P. 02/02

ASSIGNMENT

50232

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:

31/7

IMAGE GUIDED IMPLANTOLOGY METHODS

for which a patent application was filed on November 26, 2003 under serial number 10/480,948

and WHEREAS, DENX AMERICA, INC. a U.S. company having a place of business at Lincoln Road Suite 11K 407, Miami Beach, FL 33139,, U.S.A., ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole in	rentor: Nathan PERSKY	
Inventor's signature	Date (9/07) 35	: .
Residence: Citizenship: Post Office address:	Mevaseret Zion, Israel Israel 51 HaKalaniot Street, Mevaseret Zion 90805, Israel	- 2 ¹ - 2 ¹
	en de la companya de La companya de la com	•

PATENT

REEL: 017504 FRAME: 0320

_	023A7	

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

By:		- T	7/07/0	, -
Namo:	Keren	Ros	, ,	,
Address:	13 C	pal	Strant	<u>'</u>
	Herrassa	ref	Zion	



12/01/2006

RECORDED: 01/30/2006

DENX